

For Release May 11, 2023

> Brevard Republican Executive Committee Resolution Condemns the Indictment of President Donald J. Trump

The Brevard Republican Executive Committee issues the following Resolution in support of President Donald J. Trump:

We condemn the criminal indictment of Donald J Trump as being a politically partisan ABUSE of the laws of these United States!

Immediate action must be taken! We request that our fellow Brevard Republican Executive Committee members and all Republicans in Brevard County contact their Federal/State Delegation and Legislators and demand they take a firm stand in support of President Trump. This historically unprecedented indictment must be CONDEMNED. It is blatantly obvious that this prosecution is NOT about justice or the truth, but an act of ELECTION INTERFERENCE. It is an attempt to stop a political rival in the upcoming 2024 presidential election.

Brevard Republican Executive Committee, and Rick Lacey, Chairman of the Board, Brevard Republican Party